

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Group	Note	Equity, total RM	Attributable to owners of the Company				Foreign currency translation reserve (Note 29) RM	Non- controlling interests RM
			Share capital (Note 27) RM	Treasury shares (Note 27) RM	Retained earnings (Note 28) RM	Other reserves, total RM	Warrant reserve (Note 29) RM	
At 1 January 2023		725,289,929	255,944,359	(23,774)	420,981,673	33,493,369	34,193,668	14,894,302
Profit net of tax		6,877,849	-	-	7,054,548	-	-	(176,699)
Foreign currency translation		(73,877)	-	-	-	(73,877)	(73,877)	-
Total comprehensive income for the year		6,803,972	-	-	7,054,548	(73,877)	-	(176,699)
Transactions with owners								
Effect of issue of ordinary shares by subsidiaries		11,806,279	-	-	-	-	-	11,806,279
Effect of struck off of a subsidiary		-	-	-	(56,404)	56,404	-	-
Dividends on ordinary shares	36	(3,533,587)	-	-	(3,533,587)	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners		8,272,692	-	-	(3,589,991)	56,404	-	11,806,279
At 31 December 2023		740,366,593	255,944,359	(23,774)	424,446,230	33,475,896	34,193,668	26,523,882

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Group	Note	Equity, total RM	Attributable to owners of the Company					Non- controlling interests RM
			Share capital (Note 27) RM	Treasury shares (Note 27) RM	Retained earnings (Note 28) RM	Other reserves, total RM	Warrant reserve (Note 29) RM	Foreign currency translation reserve (Note 29) RM
At 1 January 2022		731,049,412	255,944,359	(23,774)	431,743,829	33,614,941	34,193,668	(578,727)
Loss of tax		(7,291,248)	-	-	(7,228,569)	-	-	-
Foreign currency translation		(121,572)	-	-	-	(121,572)	-	(121,572)
Total comprehensive loss for the year		(7,412,820)	-	-	(7,228,569)	(121,572)	-	(62,679)
Transactions with owners								
Effect of issue of ordinary shares by a subsidiary		5,186,924	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividends on ordinary shares	36	(3,533,587)	-	-	(3,533,587)	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners		1,653,337	-	-	(3,533,587)	-	-	-
At 31 December 2022		725,289,929	255,944,359	(23,774)	420,981,673	33,493,369	34,193,668	(700,299)
								14,894,302

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements.